SHASTA COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH, ALCOHOL AND DRUG ADVISORY BOARD (MHADAB)

SPECIAL MEETING

Minutes

November 22, 2022

Members: Ron Henninger, Kalyn Jones, Samuel Major, Heather Jones, Dale Marlar, Jo-Ann Medina, Charlie Menoher, Alan Mullikin, Anne Prielipp, Mary Rickert, Angel Rocke, Christine Stewart

Absent Members: David Kehoe, Connie Webber

Shasta County Staff: Laura Burch, Miguel Rodriguez, Matthew McOmber, Shelley Forbes, Rachel Renier, Nicole Carroll

Agenda Item	Discussion	Action	Individual Responsible
I. Introductions	Matthew McOmber was introduced and provided		Ron Henninger, MHADAB Chair
	meeting instructions.		Matthew McOmber, County Counsel
II. Public Comment Period	> None.		
III. Closed Session	Public Employee Appointment (Government Code Section 54957); Title: Director of Mental Health Services		
IV. Report of Closed Session		The Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Advisory Board voted to recommend to the Shasta County Board of Supervisors the appointment of Miguel Rodriguez, LCSW as Director of Mental Health Services and authorize public disclosure of this recommendation.	Ron Henninger, MHADAB Chair
VII. Adjournment		Adjournment (10:20 a.m.)	Motion: Samuel MajorSecond: Kalyn Jones

Ron Henninger, Chair

Nicole Carroll, Secretary